2020 Sewer and Watermain Project A (#7074520)

Owner: Wausau WI, City of Solicitor: Wausau WI, City of 06/02/2020 11:00 AM CDT

		e Item Description	UofM	Qty	Jake's Exc	cavating &				
					Landscaping LLC		Switlick & Sons Inc.		Earth Inc.	
	Item Code				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	1001.0100.S	2" Polystyrene Insulation	Sq Ft	160	\$1.50	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$160.00	\$3.00	\$480.00
2	203.0100	Removing Small Pipe Culverts	Each	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
3	205.0100	Excavation Common	Cu Yd	445	\$7.00	\$3,115.00	\$16.00	\$7,120.00	\$21.00	\$9,345.00
4	305.0100.S	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4"	Cu Yd	15	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$23.00	\$345.00	\$60.00	\$900.00
5	305.0125.S	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4"	Cu Yd	294	\$21.00	\$6,174.00	\$23.00	\$6,762.00	\$35.00	\$10,290.00
6	455.0605	Tack Coat	Gal	50	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
7	460.5224.S	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S	Ton	108	\$97.00	\$10,476.00	\$97.00	\$10,476.00	\$97.00	\$10,476.00
8	460.5225.S	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	Ton	108	\$91.00	\$9,828.00	\$91.00	\$9,828.00	\$91.00	\$9,828.00
9	465.0120	Asphaltic Surface Driveways	Ton	5	\$168.00	\$840.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$170.00	\$850.00
		Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 15-								
10	522.0415	inch	Ln Ft	36	\$48.00	\$1,728.00	\$53.00	\$1,908.00	\$68.00	\$2,448.00
		Culvert Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 24-								
11	522.0424	inch	Ln Ft	30	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$87.00	\$2,610.00	\$81.00	\$2,430.00
		Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced								
12	522.1015	Concrete 15"	Ea	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
		Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe Reinforced								
13	522.1024	Concrete 24"	Ea	2	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
14	606.0100	Riprap Light	Cu Yd	7	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
		Manhole Covers Type J-Special (Storm &								
15	611.0535.S	Sanitary)	Ea	2	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
16	619.1000.S	Mobilization	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
17	624.0100	Water	Mgal	10	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
18	624.0200.S	Water For Seeded Areas	Mgal	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
19	625.0600.S	Topsoil, Seed and Fertilizer	Sy Yd	382	\$4.00	\$1,528.00	\$8.00	\$3,056.00	\$8.00	\$3,056.00
20	627.0200.S	Mulching	Sq Yd	232	\$1.00	\$232.00	\$2.00	\$464.00	\$1.50	\$348.00
21	628.1504	Silt Fence	Ln Ft	60	\$3.00	\$180.00	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$300.00
	628.1520	Silt Fence Maintenance	Ln Ft	60	\$0.50	\$30.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$60.00
23	628.2008	Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type B	Sq Yd	150	\$2.50	\$375.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$600.00
24	628.7504	Temporary Ditch Checks	Ln Ft	24	\$8.00	\$192.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$360.00
25	628.7555	Culvert Pipe Checks	Ea	4	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
26	628.7560	Tracking Pad	Ea	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
27	643.0100.S	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
28	690.0150	Sawing Asphalt	Ln Ft	109	\$3.25	\$354.25	\$3.00	\$327.00	\$5.00	\$545.00
29	800.0108.S	Sanitary Sewer PVC-SDR 35 8"	Ln Ft	263	\$31.00	\$8,153.00	\$53.00	\$13,939.00	\$58.00	\$15,254.00
30	800.0200.S	Sanitary Sewer Wyes PVC	Ea	1	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
31	ł	Sanitary Sewer Manholes 4' Diameter	Ea	2	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
32	802.0100.S	Connect Sanitary Sewer Lateral	Ln Ft	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$53.00	\$1,590.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
33		8" DI Watermain	Ln Ft	434	\$50.50	\$21,917.00	\$57.00	\$24,738.00	\$62.00	\$26,908.00
34		8" Plug	Ea	2	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$290.00	\$580.00
35	901.0808.S	8"x8"x8" Tee	Ea	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
36		8" Valve & Valve Box	Ea	2	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00
37	908.0100.S	Connect Water Service	Ln Ft	38 Sid Total:	\$45.00	\$1,710.00 \$94,352.25	\$43.00	\$1,634.00 \$131,237.00	\$60.00	\$2,280.00